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6
14:47

2650 m
21.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De L'Hippodrome De Monpazier
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)

Breed 5 Class E 21.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.650. 9.450, 5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 1.050, 420, 210.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 
whole horses and geldings of years 5 L), not having won 30.000. 

1
2650

ML: 195,0

Lynx Des Racques
5j. b hors W (Kuadro Wild - Luzachinga)

Trainer: Xavier Decaudin
Besitzer: Ecurie Pan
Züchter: M. Daniel Warin

Xavier Decaudin

2026: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2025: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.435 €15,2 23.530 €
03.01 Toulouse dis 2325B 18.000 30,0 X. Decaudin Lupin Des Sources, L'or Du Meleuc, Lord Fa
19.12 Beaumont De Lo 9 16,3 2400A 17.500 29,0 X. Decaudin Luizant, L'artiste D'Avenir, Los Alamos
17.10 Toulouse unpl 2750A 17.000 X. Decaudin Lama De Corday, Look D'Aimte, Letty D'Arg
19.09 Toulouse 3 17,6 2750A 21.000 33,0 X. Decaudin Lazzaro Ellis, Loustic Vauceen, Lynx Des R
07.09 Auch 2 15,2 2250A 14.500 X. Decaudin Le Premier Orthon, Lynx Des Racques, Luci

2
ML: 16,0

Lucky Aimef
5j. b hors W (Gatsby Perrine - Celavie Aimef)

Trainer: Eric Audebert
Besitzer: M. Fitoussi
Züchter: M. Michel Fitoussi

Loris Audebert

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.350 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    17.375 €16,0 24.725 €
17.10 Toulouse dis 2750A 17.000 L. Audebert Le Premier Orthon, Laziza Jasma, Licorne 
05.10 Angoulême 6 19,5 2775B 15.500 E. Audebert Loyal Eleven, Lucky Desir, Loyal Bond
31.07 Biarritz dis 2975B 15.500 E. Audebert Lola D'Ohara, Le Little Corse, Libertine De F
24.07 Biarritz dis 2950B 18.000 E. Audebert Lapin Agile, Lievre D'Albret, Loulou's Team
14.07 Beaumont De Lo 4 16,1 2550B 23.000 33,0 E. Audebert Lumiere Du Chene, Licorne D'Ourville, L'as 

3
ML: 15,0

L'artiste D'Avenir
5j. b hors W (Celebrissime - Divine Du Pont)

Trainer: Dimitri Crespel
Besitzer: D. Crespel
Züchter: M. Dimitri Crespel

Dimitri Crespel

2025: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    21.850 € 2024: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.345 €15,2 25.195 €
19.12 Beaumont De Lo 2 15,2 2400A 17.500 25,0 D. Crespel Luizant, L'artiste D'Avenir, Los Alamos
23.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 5 16,1 2550A 15.000 D. Crespel Laurier D'Airou, Lolita De Vitray, Luizant
11.11 Auch 2 17,9 2800B Monte 14.500 Ch. Schotter Lizon Des Bordes, L'artiste D'Avenir, Lilaray
11.10 Montauban 2 18,6 2400B Monte 14.500 Ch. Schotter Lancelot D'Isop, L'artiste D'Avenir, Lesperad
22.09 Vic-Fezensac 4 2475B 13.500 D. Crespel Loukoum Du Meleuc, Lancelot D'Isop, Lotell

4
ML: 17,0

Lucky D'Aval
5j. al W (Diablo Du Noyer - Easy D'Aval)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Jérôme Larquet
Züchter: M. Maurice Epaillard

Lana Henry

2025: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.170 € 2024: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.250 €14,3 26.440 €
29.12 Vincennes 6 15,9 2700B Monte 35.000 12,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Le Tresor Kraailo, Luther, Licari
11.12 Vincennes 4 14,3 2700B Monte 31.000 19,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Luigi Du Clos, Le Tresor Kraailo, Loustic De
14.11 Toulouse 4 17,4 2975B 18.000 14,0 Lana Henry Luigi Wallie, Lotus De Blay, Luigi Pan
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 4 15,0 2400A 16.500 15,0 Lana Henry L'amiral Flower, Lasco Des Lucas, Leaving 
17.10 Toulouse dis 2750A 17.000 27,0 Lana Henry Lama De Corday, Look D'Aimte, Letty D'Arg

5
ML: 4,5

Latinus Avis
5j. b hors W (Ready Cash - Ter Avis)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: Ecurie Dub's

Louis Baudouin

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    21.490 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.450 €12,3 27.815 €
23.12 Argentan 9 16,9 2900B 18.000 58,0 L. Baudouin Les Charmes, L'amiral De Lune, Lafayette D
11.04 Vincennes 4 12,3 2100A 40.000 8,8 L. Baudouin Lay Up, Lion Des Isles, Lexcellent Du Metz
18.03 Enghien 2 14,2 2875B 35.000 3,2 L. Baudouin Lobster Du Bellay, Latinus Avis, Lay Up
08.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 14,5 2700A 18.000 1,7 L. Baudouin Latinus Avis, Leader Winner, Let It Snow
24.02 Le Croisé-Laroch 4 16,3 2825B 18.000 6,1 L. Baudouin Lutin Des Arris, Lucky Carnois, Lotus Madri

6
ML: 15,0

Le Beau Foxglen
5j. b hors W (Niky - Belle D'Orlando)

Trainer: Cyril Gazengel
Besitzer: Ecurie Champie
Züchter: Ecurie Foxglen

Cyril Gazengel

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    17.745 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.215 €14,9 27.960 €
16.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 8 15,7 2650B 21.000 60,0 C. Gazengel Love Actually, Loupiac D'Herfraie, Lotus De 
01.11 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2400A 16.500 C. Gazengel Loumia Castelets, Laborantin, Loustic Vauc
03.08 Eauze unpl 2400B 16.000 C. Gazengel Ludo Des Couperies, Licinus Bocain, Los Al
17.07 Biarritz 7 17,3 2150B 15.500 C. Gazengel Lapin Agile, Le Grand Bornand, Lipton Toni
31.05 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2650B 21.000 65,0 M. Tijou Laissez Passer, La Joie De Vivre, La Quick

7
ML: 27,0

L'indien Du Valvic
5j. b hors W (Fastissime - Venus Du Relais)

Trainer: Pauline Beluze
Besitzer: P. Beluze
Züchter: M. Guillaume Norbert Delamar

Pierre Geray

2025: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    22.550 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.660 €15,8 28.210 €
23.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 15,8 2550A 15.000 P. Geray L'indien Du Valvic, Laika De L'isop, Lauberh
31.10 Toulouse 5 17,3 2750A 21.000 16,0 M. Criado Louisis Du Lupin, Looking Forexpress, Land
19.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou 5 15,8 2550A 17.000 M. Abrivard Love Actually, Logan Des Pres, Legion Sma
06.10 Castéra-Verduzan 4 17,1 2825B 14.000 M. Criado Lorosyo, Luizant, Luigi Wallie
19.09 Toulouse 7 18,6 2750A 21.000 17,0 J. Chavatte Lazzaro Ellis, Loustic Vauceen, Lynx Des R

8
ML: 3,7

Lukabel
5j. noi. pa W (Real De Lou - Adulka Bel)

Trainer: Jerome Dubreil
Besitzer: J. Dubreil
Züchter: M. Arnaud Desmottes

Guillaume Martin

2025: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    23.035 € 2024: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.400 €13,8 28.435 €
08.12 Angers 4 13,8 2350A 17.500 37,0 Guillaume Martin Le Magnifique, Libre A Vous Smile, Little Bo
09.11 Saint-Brieuc dis 3150B 16.500 Cl. Frecelle Loustic Vert, Love Actually, Leader De L'au
05.10 Lisieux 3 16,7 2750B 10.000 Arnaud Desmottes Largo De Joudes, Loupiac De Godrel, Luka
28.09 Cholet 8 17,5 2825B 14.500 Cl. Chabrun Lumiere Blue, L'artiste De Bomo, Leipzig Te
26.08 Cabourg 6 16,4 2750B 23.000 11,0 L.G. Richard Lewis Griff, Lord Bridgerton, Kinball

9
ML: 30,0

Laissez Passer
5j. b hors W (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Rescouss

Trainer: Julien Foin
Besitzer: J. Foin
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras D' Atalante

Matheo Gergouil

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    14.250 € 2024: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.250 €14,2 28.500 €
16.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 14,9 2650B 21.000 39,0 M. Gergouil Love Actually, Loupiac D'Herfraie, Lotus De 
24.08 Beaumont De Lo 9 16,8 2550B 23.000 8,3 M. Gergouil Le Grand Amour, Loulou's Team, Lilas Du 
11.08 Castéra-Verduzan 5 14,2 2800A 16.000 M. Gergouil Lucide Castelets, Louisdor Dechambou, Loy
30.06 Vichy 7 16,0 2975B 22.000 8,1 M. Gergouil Let It Be, Lynx Des Brouets, Leader Oaks
31.05 Agen-La Garenne 1 14,9 2625B 21.000 5,0 M. Gergouil Laissez Passer, La Joie De Vivre, La Quick

10
ML: 35,0

Luigi Wallie
5j. al W (Bilibili - Uturoa De Karenga)

Trainer: Michel Hanquier
Besitzer: Gaelle Lestoquoy
Züchter: Gaelle Lestoquoy

Frederic Clozier

2025: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    26.500 € 2024: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.530 €15,3 29.030 €
16.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 6 15,3 2650B 21.000 19,0 F. Clozier Love Actually, Loupiac D'Herfraie, Lotus De 
14.11 Toulouse 1 17,0 2975B 18.000 13,0 F. Clozier Luigi Wallie, Lotus De Blay, Luigi Pan
06.10 Castéra-Verduzan 3 16,4 2825B 14.000 F. Clozier Lorosyo, Luizant, Luigi Wallie
19.09 Toulouse 8 18,8 2750A 21.000 18,0 F. Clozier Lazzaro Ellis, Loustic Vauceen, Lynx Des R
07.09 Auch 4 16,5 2250A 14.500 Et. Clozier Le Premier Orthon, Lynx Des Racques, Luci

11
ML: 8,3

Louisis Du Lupin
5j. b hors W (Orlando Vici - Disis D'Hameline)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Watch Buy Win
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion

Cedric Terry

2025: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    29.080 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €15,3 29.080 €
16.12 Cabourg 8 15,3 2725A 22.000 10,0 Cedric Terry Le Caporal, Leader De L'aumoy, Looping Mi
31.10 Toulouse 1 16,7 2750A 21.000 7,1 Th. Ducos Louisis Du Lupin, Looking Forexpress, Land
05.10 Angoulême 5 19,4 2775B 15.500 J. Lehericey Loyal Eleven, Lucky Desir, Loyal Bond
21.09 Blain-Bouvron-Le 5 2625B 14.000 A. Wiels Lino De Fontaine, Landsborough, Leader D
08.08 Chateaubriant dis 2300A 17.500 3,8 A. Wiels Lipton Speed, Look Matyss, Le Magnifique

12
ML: 10,0

Lotus De Blay
5j. b hors W (Ouragan De Celland - Balade De

Trainer: Franck Marty
Besitzer: Ecurie Franck Marty
Züchter: M. Léonce Pierre

Franck Marty

2025: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    21.515 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    7.670 €14,9 29.185 €
16.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 14,9 2650B 21.000 26,0 F. Marty Love Actually, Loupiac D'Herfraie, Lotus De 
14.11 Toulouse 2 17,2 2975B 18.000 4,5 F. Marty Luigi Wallie, Lotus De Blay, Luigi Pan
26.10 Montauban 1 17,2 2425B 14.500 F. Marty Lotus De Blay, Lancelot Desjy, Lucky Luc F
21.09 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 15.000 F. Marty Licinus Bocain, Luizant, L'ile Tudy
02.09 Beaumont De Lo 3 17,0 2550B 20.000 19,0 E. Audebert Louxor Bocain, La Mome Beaufour, Lotus D
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2650 m
21.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De L'Hippodrome De Monpazier
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)

Breed 5 Class E 21.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.650. 9.450, 5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 1.050, 420, 210.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 
whole horses and geldings of years 5 L), not having won 30.000. 

13
ML: 16,0

Luizant
5j. b hors W (Osvaldo Bello - Carla D'Erpe)

Trainer: Xavier Thielens
Besitzer: Ecurie Avi Pro Services
Züchter: Ecurie Avi Pro Services

Axel Laigron

2025: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    29.330 €15,0 29.330 €
19.12 Beaumont De Lo 1 15,0 2400A 17.500 5,4 Axel Laigron Luizant, L'artiste D'Avenir, Los Alamos
23.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 16,0 2550A 15.000 F. Marty Laurier D'Airou, Lolita De Vitray, Luizant
31.10 Toulouse dis 2750A 21.000 17,0 Axel Laigron Louisis Du Lupin, Looking Forexpress, Land
17.10 Toulouse dis 2950B Monte 17.000 C. Saout Latino Beji, Lili, Lady Sarah
06.10 Castéra-Verduzan 2 16,0 2825B 14.000 Axel Laigron Lorosyo, Luizant, Luigi Wallie

14
ML: 22,0

Le Little Corse
5j. b hors W (Texas Charm - Corse Aldo)

Trainer: Stephane Bouisson
Besitzer: N. Semeillon
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Semeillon

Manuel Criado

2025: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.215 € 2024: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.300 €14,8 29.515 €
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 9 16,4 2400A 16.500 P. Geray Loumia Castelets, Laborantin, Loustic Vauc
17.10 Toulouse 7 17,8 2975B Monte 17.000 G. Gilard Latino Beji, Lili, Lady Sarah
11.08 Castéra-Verduzan 9 14,8 2800A 16.000 F. Clozier Lucide Castelets, Louisdor Dechambou, Loy
31.07 Biarritz 2 19,1 2975B 15.500 F. Clozier Lola D'Ohara, Le Little Corse, Libertine De F
17.07 Biarritz 6 17,1 2150B 15.500 P. Geray Lapin Agile, Le Grand Bornand, Lipton Toni

Ergebnis: Quoten:


